
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026218-2025 

Tender

Contract for Waun Wen Primary School Phase 2 Rewire

City & County of Swansea

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-026218

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05222d 

Published 23 May 2025, 12:36pm

Scope 

Reference

CCS/25/043

Description

The works are situated at Waun Wen primary school, Lion Street, Swansea, SA1 2BZ.

The project shall comprise of works contained within the Specification and associated
drawings

relating to the supply, installation, testing, setting to work and commissioning of the
Electrical

Engineering Services of the proposed scheme.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

£132,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

22 July 2025 to 1 September 2025

1 month, 11 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45310000 - Electrical installation work

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Conditions of participation

See quotation documents

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Please search using ITT code 117508

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
CDM Regulations CDM Regulations Quality
Method Statement Method Statement Quality
Project Management Project Management Quality
Price Price List Compensation

Event Assessment
Price

Weighting description

30% Quality

70% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 



Page 5 to 5

City & County of Swansea

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYD-8699-BJGD

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rob Barnes

Email: Robert.Barnes@swansea.gov.uk

Website: http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Robert.Barnes@swansea.gov.uk
http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City &amp; County of Swansea


		2025-05-24T16:42:39+0100
	TCPDF




